

Special (P)- 12 of 2026
Reg.No -12 of 20206

Order no 07

Dated-01-06-2026

Received Charge sheet vide no 63 of 2026 dated 30-05-2026 along with (03) copy in connection with Khayrasole P.S Case No 49 of 2026 dated 01-04-2026.

Charge sheeted against the accused persons namely(1) Sk. Rajsh S/O- Juber Mollah @ Sk. Juber of Vill Idalpur, ,P.S – Khoyrasole, Dist -Birbhum, Under section 329(4) /74/ 351(2) of BNS & 8 / 12 of POCSO Act.

(2) Sk.Imran @ Sk. Kunal S/O Sk. Senamul @ Samanul Sk. of Vill Idalpur, ,P.S – Khoyrasole, Dist -Birbhum, Under section 329 (4) /74/ 351(2)/ 3(5) of BNS

(3) Golap Sk @ Sk Golap S/O- Sukur Ali Sk @ Sukur Sk of Vill Idalpur, ,P.S – Khoyrasole, Dist - Birbhum, Under section 329 (4) /74/ 3(5) (2) of BNS

Cognizance is taken .

Let the charge sheet be kept with the case record.

To date .

D/C

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum.

Judge special (POCSO Act.)
2nd Court,Suri,Bibbhum